Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s  standard conditions of sale
set forth in Price Sheet 150 apply, except as modified
by the “SPECIAL WARRANTY PROVISIONS,” and
“WARRANTY QUALIFICATIONS” sections in this speci-
fication bulletin.
SPECIAL TO THIS PRODUCT:
INCLUSIONS: 6801M Automatic Switch Operators are

of the seller’s end user license agreement set forth in
Price Sheet 155.
How to Order
Complete the following steps to build a 6801M Automatic
Switch Control catalog number. Included with the steps are
fill-in boxes to help keep track of the various components
of the final catalog number.
Note: Pay strict attention to the various footnotes, which
identify constraints and considerations regarding the
selection of the various options.
STEP  1. 	 Obtain the switch operator catalog number
from Table 1.
 Catalog Number:  –
STEP  2. 	 (Optional) Obtain the catalog number for
software from Table 2.
Catalog Number: – –
STEP  3. 	 (Optional) Select desired options from Table 3
on pages 4 through 8.
Suffix(es):  –
STEP  4. 	 Select the gateway applications, if required,
from Table 4 on pages 9 and 10.
Suffix(es):  –
STEP  5. 	 (Optional) Obtain the catalog numbers for any
desired accessories from Table 5 on page 10.
Catalog Number:
Note: If retrofit kits for front panels are required, obtain
the appropriate catalog number suffix for any options
for front panel field retrofit kits from Table 6 on page 11.
Example: The catalog number for a motorized
6801M Automatic Switch Operator with a reciprocating
switch drive in a pole-mounted padlockable painted mild-
steel enclosure, and a GPS module with a top-mounted
factory-installed GPS antenna is:
6 8 0 1 M – 1 0  – H 1 J B 1 A 4 T 9
S&C Specification Bulletin 1045M-31    3
6801M Automatic Switch Operators
TABLE CONTINUED ▶
Table 3. Options
Item